
 
 
 
 

ST. ELIZABETH’S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL 
HOLIDAY LIST 2019-2020 

 
AUTUMN TERM 

2019 
 

      
Monday 2nd September INSET 1 
Tuesday 3rd September  INSET 2 
 
Wednesday 4th September  SCHOOL RE-OPENS  
Monday 30th September  INSET 3 
Friday 25th October   SCHOOL CLOSES (40 days)  
 
Monday 4th November  SCHOOL RE-OPENS 
Friday 20th December  SCHOOL CLOSES (35 days)  
 

SPRING TERM 
2020 
 
Monday 6th January   SCHOOL OPENS  
Friday 14th February   SCHOOL CLOSES (30 days)  
 
Monday 24th February  SCHOOL OPENS  
Thursday 9th April  SCHOOL CLOSES (34 days)  
 

SUMMER TERM 
 

Monday 20th April   SCHOOL OPENS 
Friday 8th May   BANK HOLIDAY SCHOOL CLOSED 
Friday 22nd May   SCHOOL CLOSES (24 days)  
 
Monday 8th June   SCHOOL OPENS  
Friday 17th July   SCHOOL CLOSES  (30 days) 
 
 
 
Total school days for children is 190.  
3 INSET training days for staff have been set the remaining 2 INSET days will be taken as 
twilight hours and will not affect the children. 
 
NB 

Please keep this calendar in a safe, prominent place. Regular attendance and 

punctuality is crucial to your child’s success. In addition, please remember holidays 

during term time will not be authorised. However, if you feel you have an exceptional 

circumstance you may appeal this decision. Please complete a leave of absence 

application form available from the school office. This will be submitted to the 

Attendance panel of the Local Governing Body for consideration. 


